

Internal Quality Assurance Cell Ramthakur College, Agartala

Notice

Date: 01/11/2021

A Meeting of IQAC, Ramthakur College, Agartala will be held on 03/11/2021 at 3 pm in the IQAC Room. All the honorable members of IQAC are requested to remain present in the meeting.

Agenda:

- Submission of the works related to AQAR.
- 2. Starting of online fillup of AQAR.
- 3. Miscellaneous.

PRINCIPAL-IN-CHARGE Ramthakur College, Agartala.

Sri Dipak Bardhan
Chairperson, IQAC
Ramthakur College
Agartala, Tripura West

Coordinator Internal Quality Assurance Cell Ramthakur College

Dr. Suvadip Paul
Coordinator, IQAC
Ramthakur College
Agartala, Tripura West

Other Members of IQAC

- 1. Smt Papri Das Sengupta, Associate Professor
- 2. Dr. Ruma Saha, Associate Professor
- 3. Dr. Surajit Sen, Assistant Professor
- 4. Dr. Arjun Gope, Assistant Professor
- 5. Dr. Jewel Hossain, Assistant Professor
- 6. Dr. Anant Kumar, Assistant Professor
- 7. Smt Susmita Das, Assistant Professor
- 8. Dr. Abhijit Nath, Post Graduate Teacher
- 9. Dr Anamika Das, Post Graduate Teacher



Internal Quality Assurance Cell Ramthakur College, Agartala

Website: www.ramthakurcollege.nic.in/IQAC.html E-mail: rtc.iqac@gmail.com

No.F.7(103)/RTC/Estt/IQAC/2014/

Date: 05/11/2021

Resolutions of the IQAC meeting on 03/11/2021.

- 1. On the 3rd Monday of every month each department will try to take one class using ICT tools (laptops/projectors etc). Usual class routine may not be followed in toto on that day. Academic committee will be requested to make a separate routine for that day. Departments will be requested to take photographs/videos of the class and submit the same to IQAC to include in appropriate Criteria. Any class room having LCD projectors can be used for that.
- 2. Magazine committee will be requested to take initiative to publish college magazine for the session 2021-2022 before 30th June, 2022. In case of deficiency of funds, initiative can be taken for publication of e-magazine.
- 3. Online fillup of AQAR for 2019-20 and 2020-21 will be started from 10/11/2021. All members of IQAC will actively participate to complete the work within time.
- 4. The Department of English will submit a proposal to renovate the Language lab of the college.

HO

Sri Dipak Bardhan Chairperson, IQAC Ramthakur College Agartala, Tripura West PRINCIPAL-IN-CHARGE Ramthakur College, Agartala.

Dr. Suvadip Paul Coordinator, IQAC Ramthakur College Agartala, Tripura West

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
Ramthakur College
Agartala.